

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 547 OF 2005

REETA DEVI V.JAGPATIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JAGPATIRAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps
to serve the unserved

respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Cour

t Master