

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 547 OF 2005

REETA DEVI V.JAGPATIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JAGPATIRAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. R.M. Sharma,adv.

Mr. L.B. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed

order.

wal)

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggar

PS to Registrar

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.547 OF 2005

REETA DEVI V. JAGPATIRAM
...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

VIJAY KUMAR JAGPATIRAM
...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

respondent that the It is stated by the learned counsel for the

wants to respondent does not want to pursue the divorce petition and
file

d appropriate application before the concerned court. The respondent is permitte

to do so.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PA

SAYAT)

...J.

.....

(LOKESHWAR SINGH P

ANTA)

New Delhi,

October 9, 2006.