

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 547 OF 2005

REETA DEVI V.JAGPATIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JAGPATIRAM

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 9.10.2006 and office report ))

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No. A-23/2005

issued by the Family Court, at Bandra, Mumbai.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master